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GENERAL NOTES CODES INDEX OF DRAWINGS

ABBREVIATIONS

KEYNOTES

VICINITY MAP

OR IN ESTABLISHING THE EXTENT OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY
THE CONTRACTOR IN DIVIDING THE WORK AMONG SUBCONTRACTORS
SPECIFICATIONS SECTIONS NUMBERING SYSTEM, SHALL NOT CONTROL
WITH THE KEYNOTE REFERENCE NUMBERS RELATED TO THE
THE ORGANIZATION OF THE KEYNOTE SYSTEM ON THE DRAWINGS,

relate to any corresponding reference letter in 
specification.
specific reference notation used on the drawing. The digit suffix does not
generally covers the item that is referenced, and the 2-digit suffix identifies
letter suffix. The 2-digit number relates to the specification section which
Each keynote symbol consists of a 2-digit number followed by a period and a

each keynote symbol on the respective drawing.
Refer to keynote legend on the drawings for information which relates to
A keynote system is used on the drawings for materials references and notes.

Example :   06.01
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BUILDING
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BLOCKING
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DRAWING

EACH
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ELECTRICAL
EQUAL
EXHAUST
EXPANSION
EXTERIOR
EXISTING

FORCE AIR UNIT
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FLOOR
FLASHING
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FACE OF STUD
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GLASS
GRADE
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HARDWOOD
HARDWARE
HEIGHT
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INSIDE DIAMETER
INCANDESCENT
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JANITOR
JOINT

LAMINATE
LAVATORY
LOCATION
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MECHANICAL
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NO.
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PL.
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PR.
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RAD.
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REQ.
RM.
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RWD.
R.W.L.
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SCHED.
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SIM.
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STD.
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STOR.
STRUCT.
SUSP.
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THK.
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VEST.
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WD.
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WSCT.
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ROOM
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SCHEDULE
SHEET
SIMILAR
SQUARE
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STANDARD
STEEL
STORAGE
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TREAD
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TELEPHONE
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TOP OF LEDGER
TOP OF PLATE
TOP OF PLATE
TYPICAL
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VERTICAL
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VERTICAL GRAIN
DOUGLAS FIR

WITH
WITHOUT
WATER CLOSET
WOOD
WINDOW
WATER HEATER
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WEIGHT
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AND
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SECTION 
REFERENCE
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ROOM 
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DOOR 
REFERENCE

WINDOW 
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NOTE 
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REVISION 
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1.    THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IN THE WORK OF ALL TRADES, PERFORM ANY
      AND ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE
      WORK, AND SHALL PROTECT THE EXISTING BUILDING FROM DAMAGE
      CAUSED BY THE WORK.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR AND RESTORE
      THE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO ITS ORIGINAL CONDITION TO THE
      SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT.

2.    THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DISRUPT EXISTING SERVICES,
      OPERATIONS, OR UTILITIES WITHOUT OBTAINING OWNER'S PRIOR
      APPROVAL AND INSTRUCTIONS IN EACH CASE.

4.    ALL CONSTRUCTION AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO THE
      REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL CODES.
5.    THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

      THE VERIFICATION OF ALL ELEVATIONS, CONDITIONS, AND DIMENSIONS
      PRIOR TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.

6.    ANY CONFLICTS OR OMISSIONS BETWEEN THE VARIOUS ELEMENTS OF
      THE WORKING DRAWINGS AND/OR GENERAL NOTES SHALL BE BROUGHT
      TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY AND BEFORE
      PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK SO INVOLVED.  DO NOT SCALE      DRAWINGS.

7.    THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND VERIFY WITH ALL
      SUBCONTRACTORS THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL PIPING, DUCTWORK,
      TRENCHES, SLEEVES, SPECIAL BOLTING FOR EQUIPMENT CONDUITS,
      ETC.

3.    THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LEAVING ALL FINISH
      SURFACES CLEAN AT COMPLETION OF THE WORK AND SHALL REMOVE
      ALL EXCESS MATERIAL AND DEBRIS FROM THE JOB REGULARLY.

8.   JOB SITE MEASUREMENTS ARE THE FULL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
      CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUBCONTRACTOR AND MUST BE TAKEN FOR ALL
      ITEMS BY ALL SUBCONTRACTORS PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

9.   GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING SOLID
      BLOCKING BEHIND ALL SHELVING, CABINETS, ETC., OR EQUIPMENT
      REQUIRING BACKING.
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1 F7 3
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NOTE 1:

3 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ON EACH FLOOR AS SHOWN 

1/8" = 1'-0"1 1st FLOOR BUILDING PLAN

Keynote Legend

Key Value Keynote Text

05120.A1 Steel Column - See Structural
Drawings

10500.A2 Usps Approved Mailboxes
10520.A1 #10 Abc Fire Extinguisher
10520.C1 Semi-Recessed Fire

Extinguisher Cabinet
14240.A3 Otis Elevator - Gen2 3500# Or

Equal
14280.A5 Elevator Equipment In Control

Room
14581.A1 Trash Chute W/ Metal Access

Door

UNIT NAME      UNIT TYPE      AREA NUMBER %

A1

B1

B2

C1

1 BEDROOM

2 BEDROOM

2 BEDROOM

3 BEDROOM

667 SF

995 SF

994 SF

1347 SF

20

12

8

4

44

46%

27%

18%

9%

UNIT TABULATION - BUILDING

UNIT NAME      UNIT TYPE AREA/BLD'G   TOTAL NUMBER %

A1

B1

B2

C1

1 BEDROOM

2 BEDROOM

2 BEDROOM

3 BEDROOM

13,340 SF

11,940 SF

7,952 SF

5,388 SF

120

72

48

24

264

46%

27%

18%

9%

9%

UNIT TABULATION - TOTAL BUILDING

CLUBHOUSE 4,447 SF

GARAGES 2,520 SF 48

TOTAL BUILDING SF 48,698 SF

COMMON AREA 7,558 SF

GARAGE   315 SF 8

PARKING TABULATION
REQUIRED PARKING:
PARKING PROVIDED:

494 SPACES

508 SPACES

REGULAR PARKING SPACES: 327 SPACES
COMPACT SPACES:   59 SPACES
HANDICAP SPACES:   14 SPACES
FREESTANDING GARAGES:   12 SPACES
INTERIOR GARAGES:   48 SPACES
BLD'G DRIVEWAY SPACES:   48 SPACES
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NOTE 1:

2 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ON EACH FLOOR AS SHOWN IN 
BREEZEWAYS.

NOTE 2:

TENANT SEPARTION WALLS IN ATTIC ARE ALSO THE 
DRAFTSTOPS.

1/8" = 1'-0"1 2nd to 4TH FLOOR BUILDING PLAN

Keynote Legend

Key Value Keynote Text

05510.A1 42" High Aluminium Guardrail
10520.A1 #10 Abc Fire Extinguisher
10520.C1 Semi-Recessed Fire

Extinguisher Cabinet
14240.A3 Otis Elevator - Gen2 3500# Or

Equal
14581.A1 Trash Chute W/ Metal Access

Door
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Number Revision Description

Revision
Date
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Keynote Legend

Key Value Keynote Text

08210.A1 Door - See Schedule
08520.A1 Aluminum Window - See

Schedule
09220.A1 3/4" Cement Plaster

3/32" = 1'-0"1 FRONT BUILDING ELEVATION

3/32" = 1'-0"2 RIGHT SIDE BUILDING ELEVATION
3/32" = 1'-0"3 LEFT SIDE BUILDING ELEVATION

3/32" = 1'-0"4 REAR BUILDING ELEVATION

DESIGN STANDARDS

Keynote
Number Description

1 VERTICAL RECTANGULAR
WINDOWS

2 CLEAR GLASS WINDOWS
3 SQUARE COLUMNS
4 STUCCO W/ HORIZATAL

GROOVE LINE PATTERN
5 ORNAMENTAL METAL OPEN

WORK, CHANGE IN BUILDING
FACE MATERIAL

6 PEDESTRIAN COURTYARD &
PLAZA (SEE SITE PLAN)

7 CONCRETE CANOPY AWNING
8 PORCH WITH PICKET RAILING
9 BELL TOWER

REVISION SCHEDULE

Revision
Number Revision Description

Revision
Date

NOTE 1: THE ELEVATION DESIGN & COLORS MAY NOT BE 
MODIFIED WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM THE CITY

NOTE 2: NO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE VISABLE 
FROM THE HEIGHT OF THE PARAPET WALL


